
Swiss Junior Championships

Lausanne

3. - 5.6.2016

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 : Iuliano Laura Jupp Emma Robert Nadia Jütz Deborah 

Judge 2 : Lüscher Susanne Farina Magali Bossy Saskia Kamm Aurélie 

Judge 3 : Lehner Barbara Fischer Cathy Martel Petra Brennwald Barbara 

Judge 4 : Candini Lourdes Brown Carolyn Molinari Monica Brahier Evelyne 

Judge 5 : Franceschi Sara Solomou Despoina Arrigoni Moïra Flühmann Andrea 

Judge 6 : Tary Julia Lakomy Mania Smal Olga Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya 

Judge 7 : Average Judge Average Judge Average Judge Average Judge

Figures Results J2

Name Club / Feder. YoB

1 MELLO Paloma Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2001 5

2 SCHUPBACH-ARNAUD Babou Morges Natation 2001 68

3 WEIBEL Alissa Limmat Nixen Zürich 2001 45

4 BERGONZI Clara Genève Synchro Onex 2002 21

5 VARESIO Margaux Synchronverein Bern 2001 90

6 BÄCHTOLD KIM Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 47

7 SEMON Alicia Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2002 9

8 FAHRNI Ilona Morges Natation 2002 64

9 STEINER Anja Limmat Nixen Zürich 2001 43

10 DARIO Mel Morges Natation 2001 63

11 CHOBAZ Vanessa Genève Synchro Onex 2002 23

12 GROSVENOR Emma Limmat Nixen Zürich 2002 39

13 VETTER Mahelet Synchronverein Bern 2002 91

14 BATTAGLIA Giorgia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 48

15 ARRAMBIDE Eléa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2002 1

16 JEANMONOD Maëlle Morges Natation 2001 66

17 CATALANO Kristina Limmat Nixen Zürich 2002 36

18 HELFER Anouk Synchronverein Bern 2001 78

19 CRAZZOLARA Blanca Synchronverein Bern 2001 75

20 TRINCIA Chiara Limmat Nixen Zürich 2003 44

21 FLÜCK Sabrina Synchronverein Bern 2003 76

22 SLAGER Frederieke Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2001 11

23 POLGÁR Viktória Limmat Nixen Zürich 2003 41

24 BREAKSPEARE Kai Synchronverein Bern 2001 74

25 EGLI Mila Limmat Nixen Zürich 2002 38

26 DIAPER Karin Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2001 3

27 SEMON Fanny Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2003 10

28 SCHMID Fiona Synchronverein Bern 2002 84

29 EGGENBERGER Dominique SC Flös Buchs 2001 15

30 MARXER Leila SC Flös Buchs 2003 19

31 BARRAS Rachel Morges Natation 2002 61

32 NIPPEL Fabienne Synchronverein Bern 2003 81

33 PARATTE Julia Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2002 8

34 STETTLER Aline Synchronverein Bern 2003 85

35 WIGERSMA Léa Morges Natation 2001 70

36 BOLIS Leïla Nora Synchronverein Bern 2001 73

37 RASMUSSEN Gaia Genève Synchro Onex 2004 120

38 ENGELER Jil SC Flös Buchs 2002 16
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Total

62.0622

65.6356

65.5956

65.4133

65.3156

65.2711

65.2667

65.1689

64.9822

64.8222

64.7867

64.6667

63.7333

63.7333

63.2800

63.2267

63.1689

63.0178

62.5289

62.4444

62.3378

62.0978

66.0178

65.9911

65.8711

71.1511

70.5511

70.3600

69.6311

69.5289

69.3244

68.8622

67.9200

67.7911

67.6444

67.1289

66.5822

66.4844
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Figures Results J2

Name Club / Feder. YoB Total

39 CEVEY Auriane Morges Natation 2001 62

40 MEYER Vanessa SC Flös Buchs 2003 20

41 AHUMADA Thalia Morges Natation 2003 60

42 STRUMMIELLO Iléa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2002 12

43 HAUSHERR Liv Estelle Limmat Nixen Zürich 2003 40

44 DIETRICH Nina Limmat Nixen Zürich 2003 37

45 ZILIOTTO Angela Morges Natation 2003 71

46 BROCARD Evaëlle Genève Synchro Onex 2002 22

47 VON BÜREN Alisia Schwimmclub Solothurn 2002 118

48 MOVTCHAN Valentina Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2003 6

49 RUOSS Fabienne Limmat Nixen Zürich 2003 42

50 BACHL Mara Schwimmclub Solothurn 2001 113

51 LIPPUNER Ladina SC Flös Buchs 2003 18

52 RAGUSA Margherita Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 55

53 WILLFRATT Keira Synchronverein Bern 2004 93

54 PARATTE Aurélie Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2003 7

55 TARY Anna Schwimmclub Solothurn 2004 116

56 GAGNIER Eva Red-Fish Neuchâtel 2002 100

57 HAMMI Leïla Morges Natation 2001 65

58 OPPLIGER Lia Synchronverein Bern 2002 82

59 CRIPPA Gaia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 51

60 SCALA Dunya Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2002 56

61 GOSSUIN Ombeline Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2003 4

62 DUBLIN Yohanna Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 52

63 PILET Emilie Lausanne Natation 2003 33

64 BUFFON Giada Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 50

65 CHEVALLEY Elodie Lausanne Natation 2001 29

66 PRADA Catherine Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 54

67 STANZANI Lisa Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2004 58

68 HO Jing-Wen SC Flös Buchs 2002 17

69 TÜSCHER Victoria Schwimmclub Solothurn 2002 117

70 BRUGHERA Anais Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 49

71 SCARCELLA Denise Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 57

72 MAILLOT RODRIGUEZ Xulia Lausanne Natation 2004 31

73 MERRONE Elisa Morges Natation 2002 67

74 WIELAND Emily Synchronverein Bern 2004 92

75 De Cristofaro Elsa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2003 2

76 PFENNINGER Debora Genève Synchro Onex 2003 27

77 HOSER Lara Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2002 106

78 FÜLLEMANN Lina Synchronverein Bern 2002 77

79 SUNDERER Lara Synchronverein Bern 2003 89

80 BOLLI Angelina SC Flös Buchs 2003 13

81 STREIT Annina Synchronverein Bern 2001 86

82 DEMATRAZ Céline Genève Synchro Onex 2002 24

83 NWOKEJI Serena Genève Synchro Onex 2002 26

84 PASINI Lia Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2002 110

85 KILIAN Fantine Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 2003 96

86 MARIDOR Julie Red-Fish Neuchâtel 2001 102

87 LANG Gwendolyn Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2003 108

88 STREIT Olivia Synchronverein Bern 2004 87

54.3333

54.2667

54.2622

57.2756

57.2178

57.0444

56.8133

56.8089

56.6711

56.6444

56.6222

56.4933

56.3867

56.3511

56.0133

55.9600

55.9556

55.6622

55.5956

55.3289

55.1378

55.0311

54.4844

54.4311

57.4178

57.3511

57.2756

61.2089

61.1600

61.1244

60.9378

60.8311

60.5867

60.5200

60.3911

60.3333

60.0178

59.3689

59.3600

59.0311

58.9200

58.8844

58.7067

58.3289

58.3289

58.2756

57.4889

57.4844

61.7022

61.6756
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Figures Results J2

Name Club / Feder. YoB Total

89 CIAFFI Sophia Lausanne Natation 2002 30

90 ZBINDEN Jara Schwimmclub Solothurn 2002 119

91 MAURHOFER Jeanne Schwimmclub Solothurn 2001 115

92 KAEGI Alannah Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2003 53

93 HUSI Anna Schwimmclub Solothurn 2003 114

94 CAMENISCH Dominique SC Flös Buchs 2003 14

95 DE REYNIER Justine Red-Fish Neuchâtel 2001 99

96 CHRISTEN Olivia Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2002 103

97 NWOKEJI Mara Genève Synchro Onex 2002 25

98 THEURILLAT Maëline Morges Natation 2002 69

99 CRÉTARD Lydia Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 2003 94

100 VON MURALT Thelma Lausanne Natation 2004 34

101 PIGUET Julia Lausanne Natation 2001 32

102 MARET Laura Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2003 109

103 ZEIS Monika Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2003 112

104 STREIT Valerie Synchronverein Bern 2004 88

105 BOEDTS Sibylle Red-Fish Neuchâtel 2003 98

106 ARTAVIA MADER Samirah Synchronverein Bern 2003 72

107 KEEL Eveline Synchronverein Bern 2003 80

108 DISCH Tamara Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2001 104

109 EL KHOURI Joëlle Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2002 105

110 OUROUMOV Jana Synchronverein Bern 2002 83

111 IMBACH Mathilda Synchronverein Bern 2003 79

112 YBARGUEN Imyllia Genève Synchro Onex 2003 28

113 ROSSET Marie Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 2003 97

114 JACQUET Margaux Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 2002 95

115 KLAUSER Andrina Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2002 107

116 WICHT Alyssa Lausanne Natation 2001 35

117 RIESEN Léonie Schwimmclub Dübendorf 2001 111

118 ZINETTI Althea Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2001 59

119 ZOLLINGER Tessa Limmat Nixen Zürich 2002 46

120 LHERIEAU Anaïs Red-Fish Neuchâtel 2002 101

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

48.3067

48.2356

48.0044

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

49.2622

49.1733

48.9200

54.1822

54.0578

53.9689

53.9689

53.6489

53.6178

53.2844

53.0711

53.0222

52.6844

52.6356

52.4933

52.3067

51.8356

51.8222

51.8133

51.3111

50.5289

50.3511

49.9956

49.6667
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Swiss Junior Championships

Lausanne

3. - 5.6.2016

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 : Iuliano Laura Jupp Emma Robert Nadia Jütz Deborah 

Judge 2 : Lüscher Susanne Farina Magali Bossy Saskia Kamm Aurélie 

Judge 3 : Lehner Barbara Fischer Cathy Martel Petra Brennwald Barbara 

Judge 4 : Candini Lourdes Brown Carolyn Molinari Monica Brahier Evelyne 

Judge 5 : Franceschi Sara Solomou Despoina Arrigoni Moïra Flühmann Andrea 

Judge 6 : Tary Julia Lakomy Mania Smal Olga Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya 

Judge 7 : Average Judge Average Judge Average Judge Average Judge

Figures 423 301e 355h 140

Ariana Barracuda spin 360 Porpoise spin up 180 Flamingo bent knee

2.2 2.2 2.4

Figures Results J2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver.

1 MELLO Paloma Dauphins Synchro Vernier 71.1511

Ariana 5 7.3 7.1 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 69.8000

Barracuda spin 360 7.0 6.9 7.0 7.5 7.6 7.4 7.2 72.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 73.8000

Flamingo bent knee 7.1 7.3 6.6 6.9 6.7 6.9 6.9 69.0000

2 SCHUPBACH-ARNAUD BabouMorges Natation 70.5511

Ariana 68 6.9 6.7 6.6 6.8 6.9 7.0 6.8 68.2000

Barracuda spin 360 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.5 7.1 7.3 73.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.1 7.0 70.2000

Flamingo bent knee 7.1 6.8 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.3 7.1 70.6000

3 WEIBEL Alissa Limmat Nixen Zürich 70.3600

Ariana 45 6.7 7.3 6.9 7.0 7.2 6.7 7.0 69.6000

Barracuda spin 360 7.5 7.0 7.3 7.0 7.8 7.4 7.3 73.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 7.1 7.2 6.8 7.2 7.0 6.9 7.0 70.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.8 6.5 7.3 7.0 6.7 6.9 6.9 68.6000

4 BERGONZI Clara Genève Synchro Onex 69.6311

Ariana 21 6.8 7.2 7.0 7.0 7.4 7.0 7.1 70.6000

Barracuda spin 360 7.5 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.2 71.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.9 7.0 6.9 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.0 69.8000

Flamingo bent knee 7.2 6.5 7.0 6.8 6.3 6.2 6.7 66.6000

5 VARESIO Margaux Synchronverein Bern 69.5289

Ariana 90 6.8 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.9 6.6 6.6 66.0000

Barracuda spin 360 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.1 71.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.0 6.8 7.2 72.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.9 6.9 6.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.8 68.6000

6 BÄCHTOLD KIM Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 69.3244

Ariana 47 6.5 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.9 6.7 6.7 67.4000

Barracuda spin 360 7.4 7.0 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.3 72.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.9 6.7 7.0 7.2 6.8 7.0 6.9 69.2000

Flamingo bent knee 7.0 6.7 6.7 6.9 6.2 7.2 6.8 68.2000

7 SEMON Alicia Dauphins Synchro Vernier 68.8622

Ariana 9 7.0 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.2 6.8 6.7 67.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.4 7.0 7.1 6.9 7.0 6.6 6.8 68.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.1 6.7 7.2 72.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.2 6.7 6.7 67.2000

Judges scores
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Figures Results J2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver.

Judges scores

8 FAHRNI Ilona Morges Natation 67.9200

Ariana 64 6.6 6.9 7.0 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.8 67.6000

Barracuda spin 360 7.2 7.1 6.9 7.6 7.5 7.3 7.3 72.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.6 6.9 6.4 6.5 64.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.7 66.6000

9 STEINER Anja Limmat Nixen Zürich 67.7911

Ariana 43 6.7 6.4 6.6 6.7 7.0 6.6 6.7 66.6000

Barracuda spin 360 7.0 6.1 6.8 6.8 6.9 6.9 6.8 68.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.9 6.8 6.8 7.0 6.7 7.0 6.9 68.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.9 6.7 6.8 6.7 6.0 6.8 6.7 67.4000

10 DARIO Mel Morges Natation 67.6444

Ariana 63 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.5 6.9 6.5 6.7 66.4000

Barracuda spin 360 7.0 6.6 6.5 7.3 7.2 6.8 6.9 69.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.5 6.7 6.4 6.3 6.6 6.7 6.5 65.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.7 6.6 7.3 7.1 6.8 7.2 7.0 69.6000

11 CHOBAZ Vanessa Genève Synchro Onex 67.1289

Ariana 23 6.7 7.2 6.9 6.7 6.5 6.8 6.8 67.8000

Barracuda spin 360 7.0 6.6 6.7 6.9 6.9 6.6 6.8 67.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 7.0 6.5 6.6 7.0 6.6 6.7 66.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.9 6.7 6.4 6.6 6.2 6.8 6.6 66.2000

12 GROSVENOR Emma Limmat Nixen Zürich 66.5822

Ariana 39 6.3 6.8 6.6 6.8 6.9 6.5 6.7 66.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.7 6.7 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.3 6.6 66.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.5 6.5 6.7 5.8 6.3 7.1 6.5 65.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.6 6.8 7.1 6.9 6.2 6.9 6.8 68.0000

13 VETTER Mahelet Synchronverein Bern 66.4844

Ariana 91 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.7 6.6 66.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.5 6.7 6.3 6.5 7.0 6.3 6.6 65.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 7.0 7.0 6.7 7.2 6.8 6.7 6.9 68.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.3 6.7 6.6 6.8 6.3 6.7 6.6 65.8000

14 BATTAGLIA Giorgia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 66.0178

Ariana 48 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.6 6.6 6.3 6.4 64.0000

Barracuda spin 360 6.4 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.8 5.8 6.5 66.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.7 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.5 6.7 67.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.4 6.8 6.6 7.0 5.9 7.1 6.6 66.8000

15 ARRAMBIDE Eléa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 65.9911

Ariana 1 6.8 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.5 6.2 6.4 63.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.6 6.6 7.0 6.8 6.9 6.5 6.7 67.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.7 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.8 67.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.8 6.6 6.3 6.6 6.0 6.8 6.5 65.6000

16 JEANMONOD Maëlle Morges Natation 65.8711

Ariana 66 6.0 6.7 6.5 6.4 6.9 6.7 6.5 65.6000

Barracuda spin 360 7.0 6.5 7.1 7.2 7.2 6.8 7.0 70.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.9 6.3 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.3 63.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.5 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.2 6.5 6.4 64.6000

17 CATALANO Kristina Limmat Nixen Zürich 65.6356

Ariana 36 6.5 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.3 6.6 6.6 66.0000

Barracuda spin 360 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.7 7.0 6.8 6.7 66.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.7 6.8 6.7 7.2 6.7 6.8 6.8 67.6000

Flamingo bent knee 6.7 6.2 6.2 6.2 5.9 6.5 6.3 62.8000
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Figures Results J2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver.

Judges scores

18 HELFER Anouk Synchronverein Bern 65.5956

Ariana 78 6.7 6.6 6.8 6.5 6.8 6.4 6.6 66.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.7 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.8 67.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.6 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.3 6.5 65.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.4 6.0 6.5 6.6 5.7 6.4 6.3 63.2000

19 CRAZZOLARA Blanca Synchronverein Bern 65.4133

Ariana 75 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.2 6.2 5.9 6.2 62.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.4 6.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.9 69.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.6 6.6 6.8 6.4 6.6 6.5 6.6 65.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.7 6.0 6.4 6.4 63.8000

20 TRINCIA Chiara Limmat Nixen Zürich 65.3156

Ariana 44 6.6 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.4 6.3 6.5 64.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.6 6.2 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.7 6.7 67.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.6 6.6 6.5 65.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.5 6.4 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.4 63.8000

21 FLÜCK Sabrina Synchronverein Bern 65.2711

Ariana 76 6.8 7.0 6.8 6.7 6.9 6.8 6.8 68.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.7 5.9 6.6 6.5 6.6 6.4 6.5 65.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.4 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.4 63.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.4 6.8 6.4 6.0 6.6 6.4 64.0000

22 SLAGER Frederieke Dauphins Synchro Vernier 65.2667

Ariana 11 6.6 6.6 6.5 6.4 6.4 6.2 6.5 64.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 6.4 5.9 6.6 6.5 6.3 6.3 63.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.8 6.6 6.4 7.0 6.9 6.5 6.7 67.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.8 5.8 6.7 6.5 66.0000

23 POLGÁR Viktória Limmat Nixen Zürich 65.1689

Ariana 41 6.1 6.6 6.8 6.6 7.1 6.6 6.6 66.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.2 6.6 65.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.4 6.3 6.5 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 64.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.7 6.2 6.7 6.4 63.8000

24 BREAKSPEARE Kai Synchronverein Bern 64.9822

Ariana 74 6.0 6.3 6.3 6.6 6.2 6.6 6.3 63.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.9 6.5 6.3 6.3 7.0 6.2 6.5 65.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.7 6.8 7.2 6.8 6.5 6.6 6.8 67.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.6 6.3 6.2 6.6 6.0 6.7 6.4 64.2000

25 EGLI Mila Limmat Nixen Zürich 64.8222

Ariana 38 6.2 6.8 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.8 68.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.0 6.1 5.4 6.0 6.0 6.4 6.0 60.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.4 6.3 6.5 6.6 6.4 6.9 6.5 64.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.5 7.3 6.9 6.0 6.7 6.6 65.8000

26 DIAPER Karin Dauphins Synchro Vernier 64.7867

Ariana 3 6.8 6.9 6.7 6.6 7.0 7.0 6.8 68.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.2 6.0 5.8 5.9 6.2 6.1 6.0 60.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.6 6.2 6.0 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.4 63.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.7 6.3 7.0 6.6 6.2 7.0 6.6 66.4000

27 SEMON Fanny Dauphins Synchro Vernier 64.6667

Ariana 10 6.2 6.6 6.0 6.6 6.2 5.8 6.2 62.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.6 6.4 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.5 6.5 64.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.7 6.3 6.6 66.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.5 6.6 7.2 6.8 6.2 6.2 6.6 65.4000
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Figures Results J2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver.

Judges scores

28 SCHMID Fiona Synchronverein Bern 63.7333

Ariana 84 6.4 6.4 6.2 6.5 6.0 6.4 6.3 63.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.3 6.6 6.0 6.1 6.5 6.7 6.4 63.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.5 6.3 62.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.5 6.4 6.8 6.7 6.2 6.5 6.5 65.2000

29 EGGENBERGER Dominique SC Flös Buchs 63.7333

Ariana 15 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.6 66.2000

Barracuda spin 360 5.1 5.8 6.2 6.6 6.6 5.8 6.0 60.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.5 6.6 6.8 6.4 6.3 6.5 6.5 65.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.6 6.6 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.3 63.0000

30 MARXER Leila SC Flös Buchs 63.2800

Ariana 19 6.2 6.4 6.5 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.5 65.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.2 61.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.6 6.3 6.4 6.4 64.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.4 6.5 5.8 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.2 62.4000

31 BARRAS Rachel Morges Natation 63.2267

Ariana 61 5.8 6.3 6.3 6.4 5.9 6.1 6.1 61.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.3 6.5 6.5 6.9 6.9 6.5 6.6 66.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.3 63.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.4 6.1 6.6 6.1 6.1 6.3 62.2000

32 NIPPEL Fabienne Synchronverein Bern 63.1689

Ariana 81 6.1 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.8 6.6 66.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.4 6.3 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.4 6.6 65.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.0 5.7 6.0 5.9 5.7 5.9 59.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.1 6.2 5.8 6.4 6.0 6.4 6.2 61.8000

33 PARATTE Julia Dauphins Synchro Vernier 63.0178

Ariana 8 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.4 5.2 6.0 6.0 60.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.2 6.8 7.0 6.3 6.3 6.9 6.6 65.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 6.0 5.8 5.8 6.1 5.7 5.9 59.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 6.6 7.2 6.7 6.4 6.7 6.6 66.0000

34 STETTLER Aline Synchronverein Bern 62.5289

Ariana 85 6.0 5.8 6.2 6.4 5.5 6.5 6.1 61.0000

Barracuda spin 360 6.0 6.5 6.6 6.3 6.6 6.5 6.4 64.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.5 6.5 6.2 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.3 63.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.5 5.8 6.3 6.2 61.6000

35 WIGERSMA Léa Morges Natation 62.4444

Ariana 70 6.0 6.4 6.0 6.5 6.1 6.6 6.3 62.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.7 6.2 6.3 6.3 62.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.0 6.4 6.4 6.3 6.3 6.2 62.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.0 6.2 62.2000

36 BOLIS Leïla Nora Synchronverein Bern 62.3378

Ariana 73 5.8 6.1 5.3 6.3 5.7 5.4 5.8 57.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.7 6.7 6.6 66.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.4 6.3 6.6 6.5 6.3 6.3 6.4 63.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.4 6.1 6.2 6.3 5.2 6.2 6.1 61.8000

37 RASMUSSEN Gaia Genève Synchro Onex 62.0978

Ariana ## 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.2 61.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.8 6.2 6.8 6.6 7.0 6.4 6.6 66.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.1 6.0 5.8 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.1 60.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.9 6.1 5.9 6.0 5.9 6.2 6.0 59.8000
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38 ENGELER Jil SC Flös Buchs 62.0622

Ariana 16 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.8 6.0 5.8 5.8 57.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.6 7.1 6.4 6.3 6.5 6.2 6.5 64.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.3 6.3 6.3 63.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.4 5.8 6.7 6.3 62.6000

39 CEVEY Auriane Morges Natation 61.7022

Ariana 62 6.1 5.3 5.7 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.8 58.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 5.9 6.4 6.4 5.9 5.6 6.1 60.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.7 6.0 6.7 6.8 6.6 6.2 6.5 65.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.1 6.3 5.9 6.7 6.0 6.3 6.2 61.8000

40 MEYER Vanessa SC Flös Buchs 61.6756

Ariana 20 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.0 5.7 6.0 60.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.9 6.3 7.0 6.4 6.5 6.5 6.6 65.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.2 62.4000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.0 5.7 5.8 5.0 5.9 5.8 58.4000

41 AHUMADA Thalia Morges Natation 61.2089

Ariana 60 6.1 6.3 6.3 5.5 6.2 6.0 6.1 61.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.2 5.9 5.9 6.6 6.5 6.3 6.2 62.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.1 6.4 6.3 5.8 6.1 6.3 6.2 62.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 6.1 5.7 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.9 59.4000

42 STRUMMIELLO Iléa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 61.1600

Ariana 12 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 59.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.9 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.1 61.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.3 6.1 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.2 62.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.4 5.7 6.3 6.1 61.6000

43 HAUSHERR Liv Estelle Limmat Nixen Zürich 61.1244

Ariana 40 6.1 5.8 6.5 6.5 5.8 6.6 6.2 62.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.6 6.3 5.9 6.0 59.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.5 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.3 62.6000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 6.0 5.8 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 60.0000

44 DIETRICH Nina Limmat Nixen Zürich 60.9378

Ariana 37 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.1 5.9 6.0 60.0000

Barracuda spin 360 6.2 6.4 5.8 5.8 6.3 6.0 6.1 60.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 6.0 5.9 5.7 6.0 6.4 6.0 60.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.4 6.4 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.3 62.6000

45 ZILIOTTO Angela Morges Natation 60.8311

Ariana 71 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.5 6.3 6.4 6.3 62.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.6 5.8 5.6 6.5 6.3 5.7 5.9 58.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 6.1 6.5 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 62.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.1 6.1 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.0 6.0 60.0000

46 BROCARD Evaëlle Genève Synchro Onex 60.5867

Ariana 22 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.2 5.9 6.0 59.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.8 6.4 6.5 6.3 5.9 6.2 6.4 63.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.4 5.5 5.2 5.8 6.1 6.0 5.7 56.8000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 5.9 6.1 6.5 6.3 6.6 6.2 62.2000

47 VON BÜREN Alisia Schwimmclub Solothurn 60.5200

Ariana ## 5.6 5.7 5.4 5.5 5.8 5.6 5.6 56.0000

Barracuda spin 360 6.3 6.2 6.5 6.0 6.4 6.4 6.3 63.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.1 6.3 6.7 6.0 5.2 6.2 6.1 61.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 6.3 6.2 6.2 5.9 6.3 6.1 61.4000
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48 MOVTCHAN Valentina Dauphins Synchro Vernier 60.3911

Ariana 6 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.5 6.3 5.9 6.2 62.4000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.2 62.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.4 6.0 5.9 59.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 6.2 5.5 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.8 57.8000

49 RUOSS Fabienne Limmat Nixen Zürich 60.3333

Ariana 42 5.5 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.1 6.1 6.0 60.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 5.8 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.1 6.3 63.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.8 6.0 6.3 5.7 6.1 6.4 6.1 60.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.8 6.1 5.8 6.0 4.9 5.4 5.7 57.4000

50 BACHL Mara Schwimmclub Solothurn 60.0178

Ariana ## 5.9 6.0 5.6 5.2 5.9 5.4 5.7 57.0000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 5.3 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.1 5.9 60.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.2 62.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.1 5.7 6.4 6.3 5.7 6.2 6.1 60.8000

51 LIPPUNER Ladina SC Flös Buchs 59.3689

Ariana 18 6.6 6.5 6.2 6.3 6.8 6.2 6.4 64.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.1 5.0 6.0 5.1 5.3 5.6 5.4 53.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.2 6.0 60.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.8 6.0 60.2000

52 RAGUSA Margherita Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 59.3600

Ariana 55 5.6 5.1 5.9 5.6 5.6 6.0 5.6 56.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.8 5.9 6.0 5.8 6.1 5.6 5.9 58.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.2 62.2000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 5.9 6.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 59.8000

53 WILLFRATT Keira Synchronverein Bern 59.0311

Ariana 93 5.1 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.7 5.4 53.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.9 6.9 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.4 6.7 67.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.9 5.6 5.9 5.5 5.8 5.6 5.7 57.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 5.8 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.7 5.8 58.2000

54 PARATTE Aurélie Dauphins Synchro Vernier 58.9200

Ariana 7 6.0 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.0 6.2 61.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.9 6.6 5.5 5.9 6.0 6.1 6.0 59.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.3 6.1 5.6 5.5 54.6000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 6.2 6.5 5.8 5.9 5.8 6.0 59.8000

55 TARY Anna Schwimmclub Solothurn 58.8844

Ariana ## 5.9 5.7 5.5 5.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 55.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.9 6.1 6.1 5.9 6.1 6.1 6.0 60.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 5.6 6.1 6.1 5.8 6.0 5.9 59.6000

Flamingo bent knee 6.1 5.6 6.0 6.1 6.1 6.0 6.0 60.4000

56 GAGNIER Eva Red-Fish Neuchâtel 58.7067

Ariana ## 5.0 5.3 5.4 6.4 5.6 5.5 5.5 54.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 6.2 6.5 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.2 61.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 62.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.8 5.9 5.6 5.7 56.8000

57 HAMMI Leïla Morges Natation 58.3289

Ariana 65 5.7 5.3 5.3 5.8 5.3 5.6 5.5 54.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.0 6.3 6.2 62.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.3 5.3 5.7 6.0 5.8 5.8 5.7 56.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.8 5.8 5.8 6.3 6.2 6.0 6.0 59.6000
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58 OPPLIGER Lia Synchronverein Bern 58.3289

Ariana 82 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.7 56.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.6 6.3 6.2 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.9 59.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.9 5.7 5.6 5.9 5.6 6.0 5.8 57.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.8 5.8 6.3 6.4 5.9 5.8 6.0 59.6000

59 CRIPPA Gaia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 58.2756

Ariana 51 5.2 5.6 5.2 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.5 55.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.9 5.9 58.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.9 59.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 6.0 5.9 5.8 6.1 6.1 5.9 59.4000

60 SCALA Dunya Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 57.4889

Ariana 56 5.6 5.7 6.2 5.8 6.0 6.4 6.0 59.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.3 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.7 5.7 5.3 52.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.5 5.6 5.6 6.3 6.3 5.9 5.9 58.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.9 5.8 6.0 5.8 6.0 6.0 5.9 59.2000

61 GOSSUIN Ombeline Dauphins Synchro Vernier 57.4844

Ariana 4 5.9 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.6 55.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.2 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.6 5.5 55.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.8 5.6 6.1 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.0 60.0000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 6.0 5.7 5.9 5.6 6.2 5.9 59.0000

62 DUBLIN Yohanna Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 57.4178

Ariana 52 5.3 5.4 6.0 5.6 6.0 5.7 5.7 56.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.4 5.7 5.8 5.7 57.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.8 5.7 57.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.3 6.0 5.7 6.0 5.9 5.8 58.2000

63 PILET Emilie Lausanne Natation 57.3511

Ariana 33 5.3 5.1 5.0 5.9 5.2 5.2 5.3 52.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.4 5.9 6.5 6.0 6.4 6.3 6.3 62.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.9 5.6 5.8 5.4 5.5 6.0 5.7 57.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.8 5.4 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.7 57.4000

64 BUFFON Giada Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 57.2756

Ariana 50 5.7 5.6 5.3 5.0 5.9 5.7 5.5 55.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.7 6.6 5.2 5.9 6.2 5.6 5.9 58.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.9 5.7 56.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.7 6.6 5.4 6.2 5.7 5.9 58.4000

65 CHEVALLEY Elodie Lausanne Natation 57.2756

Ariana 29 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.9 5.1 5.7 5.6 55.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 5.9 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.1 6.0 60.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.9 5.9 6.0 5.5 5.7 4.8 5.6 57.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.6 56.2000

66 PRADA Catherine Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 57.2178

Ariana 54 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.3 52.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.7 6.2 6.4 6.0 6.2 5.3 6.0 60.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.3 6.0 5.8 6.0 60.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.4 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.7 5.6 55.8000

67 STANZANI Lisa Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 57.0444

Ariana 58 5.7 6.0 5.1 5.6 5.8 6.0 5.7 57.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.3 6.0 6.4 5.8 6.0 5.9 5.9 59.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.5 54.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.4 6.0 5.9 5.7 56.8000
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68 HO Jing-Wen SC Flös Buchs 56.8133

Ariana 17 5.2 5.1 5.5 4.9 5.5 5.2 5.2 52.4000

Barracuda spin 360 4.9 5.8 6.4 5.0 5.5 5.4 5.5 54.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.0 5.9 6.1 60.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.9 6.1 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.8 6.0 59.6000

69 TÜSCHER Victoria Schwimmclub Solothurn 56.8089

Ariana ## 6.4 5.6 5.4 6.3 6.0 5.7 5.9 59.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.1 5.5 5.2 5.0 5.4 5.1 5.2 52.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.7 56.6000

Flamingo bent knee 6.0 5.5 6.3 5.9 6.0 5.9 5.9 59.4000

70 BRUGHERA Anais Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 56.6711

Ariana 49 5.4 5.1 5.3 5.4 5.7 5.5 5.4 54.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.3 5.7 5.4 5.5 54.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.4 6.2 6.2 5.7 5.2 6.0 60.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.8 6.0 5.8 57.6000

71 SCARCELLA Denise Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 56.6444

Ariana 57 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.8 5.9 5.5 5.6 55.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.4 6.0 5.8 5.7 56.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.6 5.3 5.6 55.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.9 6.1 6.2 5.9 58.6000

72 MAILLOT RODRIGUEZ Xulia Lausanne Natation 56.6222

Ariana 31 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 56.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.4 5.7 5.3 5.6 56.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.7 6.0 5.6 5.7 56.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.9 5.8 5.7 5.4 5.9 5.7 5.7 57.6000

73 MERRONE Elisa Morges Natation 56.4933

Ariana 67 5.7 5.5 5.6 4.9 5.3 5.5 5.4 54.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.4 5.8 5.7 6.3 6.2 6.2 5.9 59.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.4 5.4 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.4 5.6 55.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.9 5.8 5.3 5.6 56.2000

74 WIELAND Emily Synchronverein Bern 56.3867

Ariana 92 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.7 5.2 5.3 5.3 52.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.2 5.9 6.0 5.9 5.6 6.0 5.9 59.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.0 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.8 5.8 57.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.6 55.8000

75 De Cristofaro Elsa Dauphins Synchro Vernier 56.3511

Ariana 2 5.5 5.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.4 54.2000

Barracuda spin 360 5.8 6.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.6 55.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.7 5.4 6.0 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.7 57.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.9 6.0 5.8 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.9 58.6000

76 PFENNINGER Debora Genève Synchro Onex 56.0133

Ariana 27 4.8 5.4 5.0 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.4 54.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.0 5.6 5.8 5.8 6.0 5.9 5.9 58.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.2 5.7 6.0 5.5 54.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.7 56.6000

77 HOSER Lara Schwimmclub Dübendorf 55.9600

Ariana ## 5.3 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.5 54.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.3 6.0 6.0 5.7 5.7 5.9 5.8 58.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.9 5.2 6.1 5.5 54.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.2 5.6 6.7 6.0 5.5 5.4 5.7 56.4000
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78 FÜLLEMANN Lina Synchronverein Bern 55.9556

Ariana 77 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.6 55.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.0 5.9 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.1 6.1 61.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.2 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.9 48.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.8 5.8 6.3 5.6 6.1 5.5 5.9 58.4000

79 SUNDERER Lara Synchronverein Bern 55.6622

Ariana 89 5.2 5.6 5.5 5.4 4.9 5.3 5.3 53.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.4 5.1 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.1 5.4 53.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.7 5.8 5.9 59.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.9 5.6 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.6 56.2000

80 BOLLI Angelina SC Flös Buchs 55.5956

Ariana 13 5.2 5.6 5.0 5.7 4.9 5.2 5.3 52.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.1 5.8 6.0 59.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.8 5.4 5.8 5.7 5.6 6.0 5.7 57.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.3 5.2 5.5 5.4 5.0 5.4 5.3 53.2000

81 STREIT Annina Synchronverein Bern 55.3289

Ariana 86 4.9 4.7 4.8 4.9 5.1 5.1 4.9 49.2000

Barracuda spin 360 6.1 6.0 6.0 5.6 6.2 5.9 6.0 60.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.7 5.7 5.2 5.2 5.6 5.7 5.5 55.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 5.7 5.7 5.6 6.2 5.6 5.7 56.6000

82 DEMATRAZ Céline Genève Synchro Onex 55.1378

Ariana 24 5.7 5.6 5.3 5.2 5.9 5.3 5.5 54.8000

Barracuda spin 360 6.0 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.6 5.6 5.5 54.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.6 6.0 5.3 5.0 5.5 5.3 5.5 54.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.8 6.0 5.6 5.8 5.5 5.5 5.7 56.8000

83 NWOKEJI Serena Genève Synchro Onex 55.0311

Ariana 26 5.8 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.4 53.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.7 57.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.0 5.6 5.4 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.3 53.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.9 5.3 5.4 5.8 5.8 5.6 56.4000

84 PASINI Lia Schwimmclub Dübendorf 54.4844

Ariana ## 5.4 5.4 5.1 5.0 4.8 4.9 5.1 51.0000

Barracuda spin 360 4.9 6.2 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.6 56.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.6 4.8 5.4 54.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.6 6.2 5.6 5.7 56.0000

85 KILIAN Fantine Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 54.4311

Ariana 96 5.2 5.2 5.1 5.0 5.5 5.1 5.2 51.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.3 6.2 5.3 5.0 5.6 5.8 5.7 57.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.4 5.4 5.1 5.2 5.5 5.2 5.3 53.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 5.7 5.6 5.6 6.0 5.2 5.6 55.8000

86 MARIDOR Julie Red-Fish Neuchâtel 54.3333

Ariana ## 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.9 5.7 5.4 5.6 56.2000

Barracuda spin 360 5.7 5.9 5.5 5.1 6.0 5.6 5.6 56.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.9 4.7 5.2 5.2 5.5 5.1 5.1 51.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.3 5.0 5.5 5.2 5.9 5.4 5.4 53.6000

87 LANG Gwendolyn Schwimmclub Dübendorf 54.2667

Ariana ## 5.2 4.6 4.7 5.1 5.2 4.9 5.0 49.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.5 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.3 52.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 6.0 5.7 5.6 4.6 5.1 5.6 5.4 54.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.9 6.0 6.0 5.9 6.0 5.9 59.4000
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88 STREIT Olivia Synchronverein Bern 54.2622

Ariana 87 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.1 5.0 50.2000

Barracuda spin 360 5.5 5.6 6.0 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 55.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.6 5.3 5.0 5.5 5.8 5.1 5.4 53.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.5 6.0 5.9 5.7 5.5 5.7 57.0000

89 CIAFFI Sophia Lausanne Natation 54.1822

Ariana 30 5.2 5.1 4.9 5.2 4.9 5.1 5.1 50.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.1 5.3 5.4 5.4 54.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.4 5.6 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.4 53.6000

Flamingo bent knee 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.9 6.0 5.8 57.8000

90 ZBINDEN Jara Schwimmclub Solothurn 54.0578

Ariana ## 5.5 5.6 5.3 5.3 5.7 5.3 5.5 54.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.6 56.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.3 5.1 50.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.5 4.9 5.6 5.3 5.9 5.4 5.4 54.4000

91 MAURHOFER Jeanne Schwimmclub Solothurn 53.9689

Ariana ## 5.1 5.1 5.0 5.3 5.8 5.4 5.3 52.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.0 5.0 5.3 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.0 49.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.9 5.8 6.0 5.8 5.1 5.1 5.6 56.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.7 5.7 6.0 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.7 57.0000

92 KAEGI Alannah Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 53.9689

Ariana 53 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.6 55.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.1 5.4 5.0 5.7 5.2 5.3 52.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.7 5.0 5.3 5.3 53.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.5 5.4 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.5 54.8000

93 HUSI Anna Schwimmclub Solothurn 53.6489

Ariana ## 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.7 5.5 55.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.3 5.2 5.5 54.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.1 5.2 5.0 4.5 4.6 4.8 4.9 48.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.2 5.4 5.4 6.5 5.8 5.7 55.8000

94 CAMENISCH Dominique SC Flös Buchs 53.6178

Ariana 14 4.8 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.2 5.3 53.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.6 5.6 5.2 5.3 5.6 5.4 54.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.2 5.2 5.0 50.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.3 5.6 56.6000

95 DE REYNIER Justine Red-Fish Neuchâtel 53.2844

Ariana 99 5.3 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.4 5.3 5.2 51.6000

Barracuda spin 360 6.7 6.0 5.8 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.9 58.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.9 5.0 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.8 48.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 54.8000

96 CHRISTEN Olivia Schwimmclub Dübendorf 53.0711

Ariana ## 5.1 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.3 5.2 4.8 48.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.7 5.4 5.5 5.4 54.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.3 5.4 5.6 5.7 6.0 5.8 5.6 56.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.0 5.7 5.2 5.8 5.1 5.4 54.0000

97 NWOKEJI Mara Genève Synchro Onex 53.0222

Ariana 25 5.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.8 5.4 5.3 52.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.0 5.1 5.5 5.1 5.3 5.4 5.2 52.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.1 5.3 5.1 5.3 53.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.6 5.3 5.4 54.0000
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98 THEURILLAT Maëline Morges Natation 52.6844

Ariana 69 5.4 5.1 5.1 5.1 4.9 4.7 5.1 50.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.4 5.2 5.3 6.0 5.8 5.2 5.5 54.4000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.7 5.2 5.1 4.9 49.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.5 5.0 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.6 56.4000

99 CRÉTARD Lydia Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 52.6356

Ariana 94 4.2 4.4 4.7 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.6 45.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.8 6.3 6.5 5.9 6.3 6.3 6.2 62.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.8 5.0 4.9 4.7 4.6 5.0 4.8 48.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.3 5.5 5.5 5.3 6.0 5.2 5.5 54.2000

100 VON MURALT Thelma Lausanne Natation 52.4933

Ariana 34 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.5 55.2000

Barracuda spin 360 4.6 5.1 5.6 5.0 5.6 5.1 5.2 52.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.8 5.7 5.3 4.9 4.7 5.3 5.3 53.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.1 5.0 4.9 5.1 4.9 5.0 5.0 50.0000

101 PIGUET Julia Lausanne Natation 52.3067

Ariana 32 5.1 4.7 4.7 4.8 5.0 4.9 4.9 48.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.5 5.7 5.3 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.5 55.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.9 5.3 53.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 5.2 5.2 5.6 5.0 5.2 5.3 52.6000

102 MARET Laura Schwimmclub Dübendorf 51.8356

Ariana ## 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.3 53.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.6 5.0 5.7 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.4 53.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.9 4.6 5.2 5.2 4.6 5.1 4.9 49.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.3 4.6 5.2 5.3 5.4 4.7 5.1 51.2000

103 ZEIS Monika Schwimmclub Dübendorf 51.8222

Ariana ## 5.1 4.9 4.9 4.7 5.3 4.9 5.0 49.6000

Barracuda spin 360 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.6 56.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.7 5.4 4.3 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.9 48.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.1 6.0 5.6 5.4 52.8000

104 STREIT Valerie Synchronverein Bern 51.8133

Ariana 88 4.9 4.8 5.0 4.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 49.6000

Barracuda spin 360 4.7 6.0 5.0 4.7 5.4 5.2 5.2 51.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 5.3 5.3 4.5 4.7 5.0 4.8 4.9 49.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.6 5.6 6.0 5.6 5.9 5.4 5.7 56.8000

105 BOEDTS Sibylle Red-Fish Neuchâtel 51.3111

Ariana 98 4.8 5.0 4.7 5.1 5.0 4.9 4.9 49.2000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.1 5.6 4.9 5.3 5.2 5.2 52.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.9 4.8 4.8 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.0 49.8000

Flamingo bent knee 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.2 5.4 54.0000

106 ARTAVIA MADER Samirah Synchronverein Bern 50.5289

Ariana 72 5.2 5.0 4.8 5.7 5.3 5.3 5.2 52.0000

Barracuda spin 360 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.1 50.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.9 4.8 48.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.9 5.4 4.6 5.1 51.8000

107 KEEL Eveline Synchronverein Bern 50.3511

Ariana 80 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.9 49.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.1 4.8 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.2 52.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.7 4.7 4.4 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.7 47.2000

Flamingo bent knee 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.5 5.1 5.3 52.6000
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108 DISCH Tamara Schwimmclub Dübendorf 49.9956

Ariana ## 5.0 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.4 4.7 4.8 48.2000

Barracuda spin 360 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.5 54.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.7 4.7 4.3 4.8 4.7 4.9 4.7 47.2000

Flamingo bent knee 4.9 4.7 5.3 5.0 5.5 4.7 5.0 49.8000

109 EL KHOURI Joëlle Schwimmclub Dübendorf 49.6667

Ariana ## 5.2 5.0 4.9 4.5 4.6 4.7 4.8 48.0000

Barracuda spin 360 4.5 5.1 5.0 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.8 48.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.7 4.5 4.6 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.7 47.4000

Flamingo bent knee 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.3 6.0 5.6 5.5 54.8000

110 OUROUMOV Jana Synchronverein Bern 49.2622

Ariana 83 4.6 4.8 5.0 4.8 5.2 5.2 4.9 49.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.0 5.3 5.0 4.6 5.0 5.1 5.0 50.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.8 4.8 4.0 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.7 47.6000

Flamingo bent knee 4.7 5.1 4.8 5.1 5.6 4.9 5.0 49.8000

111 IMBACH Mathilda Synchronverein Bern 49.1733

Ariana 79 4.8 5.2 5.0 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.9 48.4000

Barracuda spin 360 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.5 55.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.5 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.7 4.7 4.5 45.2000

Flamingo bent knee 4.6 4.9 4.9 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.8 48.0000

112 YBARGUEN Imyllia Genève Synchro Onex 48.9200

Ariana 28 4.5 4.0 4.6 4.7 4.5 5.0 4.6 45.8000

Barracuda spin 360 5.2 5.3 5.0 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.1 50.6000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.7 4.5 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.8 4.7 47.0000

Flamingo bent knee 4.9 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.9 5.3 5.3 52.0000

113 ROSSET Marie Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 48.3067

Ariana 97 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.8 48.0000

Barracuda spin 360 4.8 5.4 5.3 5.1 5.2 4.8 5.1 51.0000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.6 4.7 4.2 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.5 45.6000

Flamingo bent knee 4.9 4.7 5.2 4.6 5.5 4.4 4.9 48.6000

114 JACQUET Margaux Cl.d.N Plan-les-Ouates 48.2356

Ariana 95 3.8 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.4 4.3 43.8000

Barracuda spin 360 4.7 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.8 47.8000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.9 5.0 4.7 4.7 5.2 5.0 4.9 49.0000

Flamingo bent knee 5.4 5.3 5.2 4.9 5.7 4.5 5.2 52.0000

115 KLAUSER Andrina Schwimmclub Dübendorf 48.0044

Ariana ## 4.7 4.9 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.6 4.7 46.8000

Barracuda spin 360 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.9 4.7 5.0 4.9 49.2000

Porpoise spin up 180 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.7 4.5 4.6 4.5 45.4000

Flamingo bent knee 4.8 5.2 5.1 5.0 5.5 4.8 5.1 50.4000

116 WICHT Alyssa Lausanne Natation 0.0000

Ariana 35 #### #DIV/0!

Barracuda spin 360 #### #DIV/0!

Porpoise spin up 180 #### #DIV/0!

Flamingo bent knee #### #DIV/0!

117 RIESEN Léonie Schwimmclub Dübendorf 0.0000

Ariana ## #### #DIV/0!

Barracuda spin 360 #### #DIV/0!

Porpoise spin up 180 #### #DIV/0!

Flamingo bent knee #### #DIV/0!
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118 ZINETTI Althea Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 0.0000

Ariana 59 #### #DIV/0!

Barracuda spin 360 #### #DIV/0!

Porpoise spin up 180 #### #DIV/0!

Flamingo bent knee #### #DIV/0!

119 ZOLLINGER Tessa Limmat Nixen Zürich 0.0000

Ariana 46 #### #DIV/0!

Barracuda spin 360 #### #DIV/0!

Porpoise spin up 180 #### #DIV/0!

Flamingo bent knee #### #DIV/0!

120 LHERIEAU Anaïs Red-Fish Neuchâtel 0.0000

Ariana ## #### #DIV/0!

Barracuda spin 360 #### #DIV/0!

Porpoise spin up 180 #### #DIV/0!

Flamingo bent knee #### #DIV/0!

121

122

123

124

125

126

127
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